

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0475 Version: 3 Name: Floodplain Board of Appeals

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/21/2014In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/10/2015Final action:3/10/2015

Title: Ordinance amending §14-306(A)(1) and (2) regarding the Board of Floodplain Review

Sponsors: Pete Souza

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board of Floodplain Review, 2. Floodplain Review Ordinance, 3. 14-306, revised

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2015	3	City Council	adopted on third reading	Pass
2/19/2015	3	Call for Special Meeting	approved on second reading	Pass
2/10/2015	3	City Council	failed	Fail
2/10/2015	3	City Council	approved on first reading	Pass
1/6/2015	2	Work Session	received and filed	
12/2/2014	1	Work Session	received and filed	

Ordinance amending §14-306(A)(1) and (2) regarding the Board of Floodplain Review

SUMMARY:

FEMA does not object to the change in the Board of Floodplain Review to allow the City Council to serve in that capacity. The ordinance has been amended to allow Council to appoint someone to serve on their behalf. City Attorney Chadwell added language to require ratification of the appointment by a majority of the Council.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Adopt the ordinance on third and final reading.